
ACH	Leadership	Council	Meeting	Attendance	–	2/22/17	
	 Staff	attendance	 	

Alison	Carl	White,	
Executive	Director	

Alex	Kunze,	Communications	Intern	 Hadley	Morrow,	Director	of	Community	
Engagement	

Justin	Botejue,	ACH	
Program	Manager	

	 	

Name	 Organization	 E-mail	
Jenny	Smith	 Newport	Hospital	&	Health	Services	 jenny.smith@nhhsqualitycare.org		
Jim	Jackson	 DSHS	/	BHA	 jacksj@dshs.wa.gov		
Reese	Holford	 DOH	 reese.holford@doh.wa.gov		
Sarah	Bolling	Dorn	 United	Health	Care	 Sarah.bolling.dorn@uhc.com		
Brian	Myers	 Empire	Health	Foundation	 brian@empirehealthfoundation.org		
Torney	Smith*	 SRHD	 tsmith@srhd.org		
Caitlin	Safford	 Amerigroup	 Caitlin.safford@amerigroup.com		
Lena	Nachand	 Health	Care	Authority	 lena.nachand@hca.wa.gov		
Patty	Marsh	 Adventist	Community	Services	 pattym@uccsda.org		
Kathy	Thamm	 Community	Minded	Enterprises	 Kathy@community-minded.org		
Kathy	Hedgcock	 Second	Harvest	 Kathy.hedgcock@2-harvest.org		
Paula	Williams	 Operation	Healthy	Family	 paula@ohfspokane.org		
Pam	Almeida	 GSC	Meals	on	Wheels	 pama@gscmealsonwheels.org		
Lynn	Kimball*	 ALTCEW	 Lynn.kimball@dshs.wa.gov		
Dan	Sigler	 Pioneer	Human	Services	 Dan.sigler@p-h-s.com		
Erin	Hertel	 CCHE	 Hertel.e@ghc.org		
Dawn	Sayers	 Qualis	Health	 dawns@qualishealth.org		
Maureen	Correia		 Molina	 Maureen.correia@molinahealthcare.org		
Gayle	Haeger		 Adventist	Community	Services	 gayleh@uccsda.org		
Liliya	Surgun	 Operation	Healthy	Family	 liliya@ohfspokane.org		
Fred	Peck	 Spokane	Housing	Ventures	 fred@spokanehousingventures.org		
Jennifer	Gruver	 WA	CAN	 Jennifer@gruverlaw.com		
Mike	Manus	 Pend	Oreille	County	 mmanus@pendoreille.org		
Chris	Wherity	 Rockwood	Health	Systems	 wheritc@empirehealth.org		
Siobhan	Brown	 CHPW	 siobhan.brown@chpw.org 
Mark	Wakai	 Providence	Health	&	Services	 mark.wakai@providence.org 
Jessica	Watson	 Spokane	County	Behavioral	Health	

Organization	
jwatson@spokanecounty.org 

Tonya	Stern	 Spokane	County	Behavioral	Health	
Organization	

tstern@spokanecounty.org 

Ken	Bryan	 Rockwood	Clinic	 kbryan@rockwoodclinic.com 
Kayla	Down	 Coordinated	Care	 Kayla.L.Down@coordinatedcarehealth.com 
Marci	Brand	 United	HealthCare	 marci_brand@uhc.com 
Sandy	Johnson	 Hall	Render	Killian	Heath	&	Lyman,	LLC	 sjohnson@hallrender.com 
Sandy	Perkins	 Northeast	Tri	County	Health	District	 sperkins@netchd.org 
Ron	Poplawksi	 Kalispel	Tribe	of	Indians	 rpoplawski@camashealth.com 
	
Blue	Box	=	Attended	by	phone	
*		=	BHT	Board	Member	


